

[REDACTED]

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 01 February 2013 17:43
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI - meetings with Royal family

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Dear [REDACTED]

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST DB 506

Thank you for your e-mail of 4 January 2012, requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as follows:

Please provide a list of all meetings between a member of the royal family and any minister(s) or senior civil servant(s) in the department, since 11 May 2010.

Specifically, these should include all meetings where any of the following were present: the Queen, Prince Charles, Princess Anne, Andrew Duke of York, Edward Earl of Wessex.

For each meeting, please provide:

- (1) The date of the meeting,*
- (2) The full list of people who were present,*
- (3) The location that the meeting took place*
- (4) A summary of what the meeting was about*

Scotland Office Ministers and senior officials have not had any direct meetings with members of the royal family between 11 May 2010 and present, however Ministers and officials have attended a number of events and engagements at which members of the royal family have been present.

I hope this information is helpful. If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:

FOI Officer
1 Melville Crescent
EDINBURGH
EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
CHESHIRE
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,